IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CARRIAGE HOUSE TIMESHARE ASSOCIATION, INC., A NEVADA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION,

Appellant,

VS.

NEVADA TAX COMMISSION, A PUBLIC AGENCY OF THE STATE OF NEVADA; STATE OF NEVADA, DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION, A DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA; STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, AN ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCY OF THE STATE OF NEVADA; THE COUNTY OF CLARK, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA; AND MARK W. SCHOFIELD, THE CLARK COUNTY ASSESSOR,

Respondents.

No. 36505

FILED

APR 27 2001

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

BY

CHEF DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference held in this matter, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorneys' fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

By: B. Horstmanshoff

cc: Hon. Valorie Vega, District Judge Attorney General Clark County District Attorney Lester H. Berkson, Settlement Judge

Allison MacKenzie Hartman Soumbeniotis & Russell

Clark County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947